APPLICATION FOR INDIANA CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES PROFESSIONAL LICENSING AGENCY
REGISTRATION (CSR) FOR PRACTITIONERS 402 West Washington Street, Room W072
State Form 34617 (R14 / 6-07) IndlaanIgl?ﬁgz\I%ZOzi
Approved by State Board of Accounts, 2007 h—

*Your Social Security number is being requested by this state agency in accordance with IC 4-1-8-1. Disclosure is mandatory and this record cannot be processed without it. J

INSTRUCTIONS:  Please type or print all information,

CSR number

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1O

(—) /(DLQ 8%}] & 6 Date of issuance %Tg’? ) | _ |
ecwptnum%é (6@4 pplication eeﬂ (‘QD(OD ate eepa%gmrn&)%yhb

PRACTITIONERS.

{Please check one box)

. [ pentist Physician O Osteopathic Physician U podiatrist [ veterinarian [ Advanced Practice Nurse O Physician Assistant

Name of practitioner Specialty

Virgil Cayton Reid 11| Obstetrcis and Gynecology
Telephone number Professional license number Date of birth {(month, day year) Social Security number *
tedzited! 29085 01068292A retiagtedo resgartesh
Name of Facility (if applicable) E-mail address

Planned Parenthood of Indiana e @ergcm.org

Indiana practice address (number and street [may not be a PQ Box], city, state, and ZIP code)

8645 Connecticut Street, Merrillville, IN, 46410

Drug s ules: (Check all applicabie)
M 2 2 Narcotic 3 3 Narcotic 4 5

>4

If your answer is Yes to any of the following, explain fully in a signed and notarized statement, including all related details. Include the violation, location, date
and disposition. Letters from attorneys ar insurance companies are not accepted in lieu of your statement. Falsification of any of the following is grounds for
permanent revocation of a registration issued pursuant to this application.

1. Have you ever been convicted of, or plead guilty or nolo contendere to: a violation of any federal, state, or local law relating [ Ves No
to the use, manufacturing, distribution, or dispensing of controlled substances or are formal charges pending?

2. Have you ever been convicted of, or plead guilty or nolo contendere to: any offense, misdemeanor, or felony, in any state 0 Ves No
(except minor traffic laws/fines) or are formal charges pending?

3. Have you ever had any action, discipline or revocation on your DEA (US Drug Enforcement Administration) registration or 7 Yes No
entered into a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) on said registration?

- APPLICATION AFFIRMATION

| hereby swear or affirm undel }/fhe penalties of perJury, that the statements made in this application are true, complete and correct.

Signature of practitioner . Date (mon , day, year
/ S (
Z | V4 =



dmoran
Text Box
redacted

dmoran
Text Box
redacted

dmoran
Text Box
redacted

dmoran
Text Box
redacted


Review & Submit hups:f/sl.fsmb.erig/CSLAfauﬂErrticated/ReviewAndSuhmit.aspx

Navipation Optiﬁns:

Welcome Virgil Reid! .
Appilication Submitted - Yiew Status Start New [Edit

UA Home
tate Farsonal Education & Licensure & Malpractice & Review B Forms &

Lnstructions Informegtion Certifitation Employment Liability Submit Affidavit

Review & Submit

Please review &ll of yau entries pricr to submission: If you see anything you need to carrect, vo:u can navigate back to that section
by using the navigation above. It is strongly advised that you print a copy for your records.

When the applicant clicks submit, the Federation will forward this applitetian, & board action report and a kcensure history report to
the Board for their application approval procedure. If the applicant has guestions at this point, the applicant will need to addrass
- these guestions directly with the Board.

Uniform Application for Physician State Licensure - Self-Reported

WA Usernmme. reid. plh gom an: IAQZTE 10:03:21 AM

— 1. Name
Name Virgil Cayton Reid, IIT1, M.D.
Maiden Name
Alternate Nama{s)

~ 2. Address/Phone

Practice Address : 1701 West Superior 5t
Chicago, 1L 60622
USA
Public Access: ¥  Malling: N

Home Address: 675 N Peoria 5t Apt 25
Chicago, IL 60642
UsA

Public Access: N Malling: ¥

Business Phone: 312-666-34%4 Business Fax: 312-666-5867

. Home Phone: redacted Home Fax

Primary Email: lredacted

Secondary Email:

pirth pate |redacted
Location: Highpoint, NC

USA

ssN

National Provider ID 18817044592
U.S5. Citizen Y
Gender M

[ RECEIVED
MAR 1°¢ 2010

- 3. Identification

:’nq‘iana Professiona: |
] Litensing Agency |

3/10/2010 10:23 AM




Review & Submit

https://s1.fsmb.org/CSLA/athenticated/Review AndSubmit.aspx

4. Medical Education
Schopl Name:

Attendance Dates :

; Date Degree Conferred/Issued:
! ) Type of Degree:

University of Narth Caroiing at Chapel Hill Schogl of Medicina
08/1992 - D5/1996 :
(5/12/1596 ;
Docter of Medicine

i’S. Fifth Pathway

6. Postgraduate Medical Education

Hospital Name :
Address :

Post Graduate Year :
Accradited By :
Department/Specialty :
Rotation Dates :

University of North Carnlina

30134 NC Wemens Hospital CB 7600 :
UNC School of Medicine
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 :
USA
Residency

Obstetrics and Gynecology
o?/1986 - 06/2000

Successfully Completed? ; Y
— 7. Examination History i
ExaM STaTE | DATE | (Pass/{FIAIL | ATTEMPTS
USMLE Step 1 P 1
USMLE Step 2 P 1
USMLE Step 3 ) 1
i
—8.-ECFMG-
Certiticate Number :
Issue Date :
Valid Through Date ;
i 9. State or Professional Lic e
Trre OmHER TYae | STare NumMBER Status | Issur Date
i 1 | poctor of Medicine INinais | 036-102311 | Active | G8/01/2008 ;
i i

RECEIVED
MAR 1 6 201

Insig ]
- na F’!;}f

SICE g

SSI0ra)
R ZENCY

20f3 3/10/2010 10:23 AM




Review & Submit

i~ 10. Chronology of Activities

nttps://sl .fsmh.oré/ CSLA/authenticated/Review AndSubmit.aspx

Type of Activity:

Start Date:

Practice fEmploymeant Name:
Address:

Position:
Department:
% Clinical:
Employment:

Type of Activity:
Start Date:
Practice/Employment Name:
Address:

Position:
Department:
% Clinical:
Employrment:

Type of Activity:

Start Date:
Practice/Employment Name:
Address:

Pasltlan:
Department:
% Climical:
Employment:

Wark

38/2000

Erie Family Health Canter
1701 West Superior St
Chicago, IL 60622

LEA

physiclan

ob/gyn

90 % Administrative: 10

Y Staff Privileges: N Affiliation: N Other:

End Date:

Work

0B/20060
Narthwestern Hospital
201 E Huren

Chicage, IL 60610
usa

physicizn

ob/gyn

100 % Administrative:

N Staff Privilegas: Y Affiliation: N Gther:

End Datet

Work

0442007

Plarned Parenthood of Illinois
120t N LaSalie

Chicago, IL 60610

USA

physician

medical services

100 o Administrative:
Y Staff Privileges: N Affiliation: N

End Date:

other:

[11. Malpractice Liability Claims Information

1f you have completed sll necessary pages of your applitation, and printed the sppropriate forms you need to send out, use the
"Submit Application” button below. An electronic version of your application will be avaliable to the licensing agency immediately.

NOTE: Once you submit your application, ne changes can be made to that particular copy that is sent. A copy of your Information will
be avallable If you need to send your application to anather licensing agency.

When the applicant clicks submit, the Federation will forward this application, a board action report and a licensure history report te
the Board for their application approval procedure. If the applicant has guestions at this peint, the appticant wiil need to address
those questions directly with the Board.

4 you want to start ancther applization.

1

This appfication has been submitted and cannot be modified. Please Click Hare if i
: |

1

|

g Medical Basmls, +1.0.GCComact Us

RECEVEp
MAR 14 2010

Indian
‘QNa Profageie...
i gin Assfﬂcif

PO Box 615650 Dallas TX, 7520 1-5850 Tet (B17) 858-8000 - www.tsmb.ong

e

3/10/2010 10:23 AM




Addendum 1

Answer the following questions. For questions 1-10: If your answer is “Yes™ to any of these questions, explain fully
in a signed, sworn and notarized affidavit, including all related details. Include the violation, location, date and
disposition. If applicabie, please submit copies of all court documents and/or arrest records. If malpractice,
complefe the “Malpractice Liability Claims Information” section of the Online Uniform Applicatior for
Physician State Licensure (UA) for each claim. Letters from attorneys or insurance companies are not accepted in
lieu of your statement, but may be submitted with your statement. Falsification of any of the fellowing is grounds
for permanent revocation of & license or permit issued pursuant to this application.

[ IYes B‘(e 1. Has disciplivary action ever been taken regarding any health license, certificate,
registration or permit you hold or have held?

] Yes BN/Q 2. Have you ever been denied a license, certificate, registration or permit to practice
medicine, osteopathic medicine or any regulated health occupation in any state
{including Indiana) or country, or surrendered your license?

[ Yes [Q26 3. Are you now being, or have you ever been treated for drug or alcohol zbuse or addiciion?

“1Yes [4No 4. Have you ever been the subject of an investigation by a regulatory agency concerning
your license?

5. Have you ever been convicted of, plead guilty or nolo contendere to, or are charges pending:

[ Yes [O%0 A. A violation of any Federal, State, or local law relating to the use, manufacturing,
distribution or dispensing of controlled substances or drug addiction?

[ ]Yes [(Ei0 B. Any offense, misdemeanor or felony in any state? (Except for minor violations of traffic
laws resulting in fines.)

Ol Yes [Oa6 6. Have you ever been denied staff membership or privileges in any hospital or health care
facility or had such membeyship or privileges revoked, suspended or subjected to any
restrictions, probation or other type of discipline or limitations?

[ Yes @«N‘ﬁ/ 7. Have you ever been admonished, censured, reprimanded or requested to withdraw,
resign or retire from any hospital or health care facility in which you have trained, held
staff membership or privileges or acted as a consultant?

O Yes MS. Have you ever had & malpractice judgment against you or settled any malpractice action?-

[ Yes m 9. Have you evet surrendered your DEA registration at any time or had any Jimitations placed
on your DEA registration?

] Yes E])Qo/ 10. Have you ever been disciplined by your empioyer while practicing as a physician or resigned
in liew of discipline?

Temporary Permit Information;

11. Do you desire a temporary permit? IEQ‘: IM

If ves, an additional fee of $100 is required.
List any Specialties / Board Certification:

12, Specialties: Obf’(’Q‘('VtCS O"-GQ 6\7 me(()(oﬁ y

13.  Board Certification (list ABMS certification): p( B O G_

Medical Licensing Board of Indiana Addendum Page 1




Addendum 2

VOLUNTARY RACE / ETHNICITY / GENDER QUESTIONS**

This information is completely voluntary and will NOT affect your applicatioh in any way.

Applicant Name: \ﬂ 1 &' _LL U \. Hi!: C % il

First ~

1. Ethnicity t/b\'\ -ke (N@V\U’\MV\ Quuoé)w>
2 e W W e

3. Gender: ?(Male [ Female

i

** Note: This information is being requested for workforce statistical purposes only;i disclosure is voluntary.

Medical Licensing Board of Indiana Addendum Page 2




Medical Licensing Board of Indiana

Addendum Instructions

Addendum Instructions: Complete the addendums as instructed below, Please type or print your responses. Return the
compieted addendums and this cover page along with any and all supporting documentation to the indiana Board.

_Y" Addendum 1: These questions must be completed by the applicant. Any “yes” responses to questions 1-10 will
need additional documentation as explained in the form.

Addendom 2: The completion of this form is veluntary and will NOT affect your application in any way.

Appilcant’g Name \f L \”\ \ G ﬂ\,:{:{-o " Ke o I3

Signature /l/ ~ ( M >‘L‘7

Date l fo ’

Piease return a copy of the application, completed addendums and payment to the:
Medical Licensing Board of Indiana

402 West Washington Street, Room W72
Indianapolis, IN 46204

RECEIVED
MAR 16 2010

Indigna Professionat
Licensing Agency

FOROFFECL USE ONLY

Applicatioz fer 3] 9 e oo Date fee iaidl(tzufu‘%ymd
Receipt number 231 215 Application zuniber

License num&ga q 20 License zss‘ rgdnle nek, m, year)
Bermi ﬁ_l’ oo oo Date%e \i ,ymr)
amipznumbcrgg‘ NS C:]m mber lLG‘ f'_‘u H’
Permit issnance date (monk, %ﬁr‘bl \ 0




Affidavit and Authorization for Release of information: You must attach a recent (less than 6 months old)
passport qualily, colar photograph of yourself to this form. Take the formmrto a notary public and si form in
the presence of the notary public. The notarized form then must be sent directly to this Board.

Affidavit
And
Authorization For Release of information

1, the undersigned, being duly swomn, hereby certify under oath that | am the person named in this appiication,
that all statements | have made or shall make with respect thereto are true, that | am the original and lawful pos-
sessor of and person named in the various forms and credentials furnished or fo be fumnished with respect to my
appiication and that all documents, forms or copies thareof fumished or to be furnished with respect to my appli-
cation are strictty frue in every aspect.

i acknowledge that i have read and understand the Application for Physician Licensure and have answered all
auestions contained in the application tnithfulty and compistely. I further acknowledge that failure on my part to
answer questions ruthfully and completely may lead to my being prosecuted under appropnate federal and state
laws.

| authorize and request every person, hospital, clinic, government agency (local, state, faderal or foreign), court,
association, institution or law enforcement agency having custody or control of any documents, records and
other information pertaining to me fo furnish to the Board any such information, including documents, records
regarding charges or complaints filed against me, formal or informal, pending or closed, or any other pertinent
data and to permit the Board or any of its agents or representatives to inspsct and make copies of such docu-
ments, records, and other information in connection with this application. :

i hereby release, discharge and exanerate the Board, its agents or representatives and any person, hospital,
ciinic, government agency (loca), state, federal or foreign), court, association, institution or law enforcement
agency having custody or confrel of any documents, records and other information pertaining to me of any and
alt liability of every nature and kind arising out of investigation made by the Board.

! will immediately notify the board in writing of any changes to the answers to any of the questions contained in
this application if such a change occurs at any time prior t¢ a license to practice medicine being granted to me
by the board.

I understand ray failure to answer quesif s contained in this application fru’thfu!ly .
deniat, re tion, of other digciglir 'on of my license or permit to practic |
L % |

Appl?cam&gature\(must be mgned‘o the presence of a notary)

Appll ts Printed Last Nam
%A Ton T
Appllcants Pnnted First Name, Middie Initial, and Suffix (e.g., Jr.}

St LY

Date of Signature '

whe ) 201 0 ’ NOTARY Q )
Dated j 24 P[Lz Signed - :

State o : Countyof CD()K\ -
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this__| 2&H  day of, M&- — 201D
My commission expires. & LS~ 9o 3 (NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE SOBRICIAL SEAL
M?RIA 4. ROCHA
Applicant Name:  Reid, Virgil Cayton Date% 1 2]

UA User : reid..gil@gmail.com




OFFICIAL. SEAL
" MARIA J. ROCHA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8.25-2013

X TaST’F7 Twa— Tuls S
CofPYy oF THE O RAG (WAL,

Cist on Dotted Line 7

20080520-1/00411




The Federanon of State Medical Boards of the United States, Inc.
Federation Credentials Verification Service
P.O. Box £19850
Dallag, Texas 7526 -9850
Teiephone: {817) 868-4000
Fax: (817} 868-4099

N s
Liceuong f

Physician Information Profile

This report is compiled exclusively for;
Name: Yirgit Cayton Reid I

SSN:
DOB: rdc‘te

Packet 1D: 115411
Recipient: Medical Licensing Board of Indiana

NOTICE:

The Federation Credentials Verification Service (FCVS) was retained by the above referenced physician to verify his/her medical
eredentials for submission to your agency/organization Unless noted otherwise, all documents contained fn this report were

received direcity from the issuing institution per writien request made by FCVS. All documents bearing the official FCVS seal are
ceritified to be an exact reproduction of the original. Where required, origmal documents are provided according to the agreements
with {he institution issuing suck dociment. FCVS mainins all original documents (excluding third-party examination transcripts) in
the phvsician's source file.

Physician Information Profile is compiled and published by the Federation of State Medical Boards of the United States, Inc, asa
reference source for its member boards and other authosized entities. Physician Information Profile may not be republished, soid,
Fesold ar duplicated, in whole or in part, for commercial ot any ofher purposes, or for putposes of compiling lists or files without the
express writier consent of the Federation's Executive Vice President as anthorized by its Board OFf Directoss, The use of this
Physician Information Profile to establish independent data files or compendiums or information is stricfty prohibited.

Copyright £26 50 by the Federation of State Medical Boards of the United States, Inc., PO Box 619850, Dallas, Texas 75261-9850,

Rav. &/1/04 _ ReguestID: 21930786




FEDERATION CREDENTIALS VERIFICATION SERVICE

Table of Contents

L. FCVS/FSMB Reports

A. Physician Information Report

B. Credentials Analysis Report

C. Board Action Data Bank Search Results
D. ABMS Specialty Certification(s)

H. Identity

A. Affidavit and Release
B. Certified Birth Certificate or Photocopy of Original Passport

ﬁI. Medical Education

A. Venfication of Medical Education Form(s)

B. Official Medical Education Transcripts(s)

C. Certified Photocopy of Medical School Diploma

D. Verification of Fifth Pathway Form(s)

E. Photocopy of Fifth Pathway Certificate of Completion
F. Confirmation of ECFMG Certification

G. Photocopy of ECFMG Certificate

1V. Graduate Medical Education

A. Verification of Graduate Medical Education Form(s)

V. Examination History / Score Transcripts (State Licensing Authorities Only)

USMLE Transcript

FLEX Transcript

NBME Record of Scores

NBME Endorsement of Certification
NBOME Transcript

LMCC Transcript

State Board Exam Transcript

QTmEoOw»




Section |
FCVS Reports




FEDERATION CREDENTIALS VERIFICATION SERVICE

Physician Information Report

1deatity:

Name:
Other Name Used:

Gender;

Datc of Birth:
Place of Birth:
S8N:

Cugrent Address:

Permanent Address:

Telephone Numbers:

Physical Description:

Physical Marks:

Virgil Cayton Reid 111
N/A

Male
81/23/1976
High Point, NC USA

675 North Peoria Street # 38
Chicago, IL. 60642

Same

Bus: N/A

Fax: N/A
Othor edacted
Height: 6' 04"
Weight: 246 Ibs
Eye Color: Bhie

Hair Color: Blond
Description: N/A
Location: N/A

Premedical Education (Reported by physician. Not verified by FCVS):

University of North Carokina - Chapel Hill, Chapel Hill, NC 27599-216¢

Institution:
Dates of Attendance: 08/1988 - 65/1992
Degree Conferred/Issued: Bachelor of Arts
Medical Education:
Medical Schoal: University of North Carolina at Chapel Hili School of Medicine
University Registrar’s Office
121 MacNider, CB#9535
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-2100
Dates of Attendance: 08/19/1992 - 03/22/19%6
Datie Degree Conferred/Issued:  05/12/1996
Degree Conferred/Issued: Daoctor of Medicine
. Unusuat Circumstance: None




Graduate Medical Education:

Institution:

University of North Carolina

Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
306134 NC Womens Haspital CB 7600
UNC School of Medicine

Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Training Level; 1
Program Type: Internship _
Specialty/Subspecialty: Ohbstetrics and Gynecology
Dates of Attendance: 66/24/1996 - 06/23/19%7
Completion: Yes
Accreditation: ACGME
Traintng Level: 2
Program Type: Residency
Specialty/Subspecialty: Obstetrics and Gynecology
Dates of AHlendance: 06/24/1997 - (6/23/1999
Completion: Yes
Accreditation: ACGME -
Training Level: 4
Program Type: Chief Resident
Specialty/Subspeciality: Obstetrics and Gynecology
Dates of Attendance: 86/24/1999 - 06/23/2000
. Completion: Yes
Accreditation: ACGME
Unusual Circumstance: None
Fifth Pathway:
N/A
Examination History:
Licensure Examinations: USMLE Step 1
USMLE Step 2
USMLE Step 3

Board Action:

A Report of the results from a search of {he Board Action Data Bank is enclosed.




Credentials Analysis Report

The Credentials Analysis Report is a corparative report of a physician’s credentials as reported to FCVS by the
physician applicant and the primary source {Medical School, PGT program, etc.). It will also list particular missing
documentation, if any, as outlined in the FCVS Policies and Procedures.

Physician Identification:
Name: Virgil Cayton Reid 1T
DOB: redacted
S8N:
Packet ID: 115471

Request ID: 21930786

OMISSIONS

There are none identifiad.

DISCREPANCIES
Discrepancy 1:
Section of Profile; Medical Education
Discrepancy: The applicant reports attendance at Univ No Carolina Sch Med from 08/1992 10 05! 1996.

The institution reports attendance from 08/19/1992 10 03/22/1996.

Follow-Up: FCVS does not follow up with the applicant or the institution for resolution of discrepant
attendance dates less than one year. .

MISCELLANEQUS INFORMATION

Miscellaneons 1:
Section of Profile: Post-Graduate Edncation

Issue: The applicant reports program type for 07/1996 to 06/2000 is Residency. University of
North Carolina reports program type for 06/24/1996 to 06/23/2000 is
Internship/Residency/Chief Resident.

Follow-Up: FCVS does not follow up on program type based on the definition of a resident per
ACGME (A physician at any level of GME in 2 program accredited by the ACGME is
considered a resident.}.

End of report for Virgil Cayton Reid I1I

Packet 1d: 115471 Request id: 21930786 Report Created By: TMD




The Federation of State Medicai Boards
of the United States, Inc
PO Box 619850
Dallas, Texas 75261-9850
Telephone: (817)868-4000

FAX (817)868-409%
BOARD ACTION CLEARANCE REPORT
May 15,2010
FCVS
400 Fuller Wiser Rd., #209
Euless, TX 76039

Re: Board Action Query Dated: May 19, 2010
Your Reference Number: fovs-tmd
FSMB Batch Number: BQ1762702

The following is a final report of the search results from the Board Action Data Bank as of May 19, ZOIO for practittoacrs submitted as part of the
above-referenced batch for which NO board actions were identified.

Practitioners Cleared with No Actions as of May 19, 2010

Iiem  Name DOB School | Yr/Grad Request D

yA Reid, Virgil Cayton 11 01/23/1970 034040 1996 22276075

LICENSE HISTGRY
State Board

ILLINOIS

NORTH CAROLINA

PLEASE NOTE: The licensure history information contained in these reports is not considered licensure verification but
rather an indicator of known states of historical licensure for these individuals. Use of this information should be limited
to cross-reference purposes.




AMERICAN BOARD OF MEDICAL SPECIALTIES
VERIFICATION OF CERTIFICATION

As of: 572002010

State Queried For: Medical Licensing Board of Indiana

Physician Name: Virgil Cayion Reid IIE

Date of Birth: [redacted !

Year of Graduation; (Doctor of Medicine)

Social Security Number:

ABMSU ID: 733409

Certification:

Board: ' Obstetrics and Gynecology
Specialty: Obstetrics and Gynecology
Status: ACTIVE

Initial Certification: 12/1 3f2002

All information on the ABMS report is based on a search of data shared with the FSMB by the
American Board of Medical Specialties. For some physirians the biographic data in the ABMS
database is incomplete and is ot included in the shared data. FCVS is unable to verify specialty
certification on these physicians. FCVS does not follow up with the applicant or ABMS on any missing

or discrepent informstion.

Request 1121930786 . Packet ID: 115471




Section 11
Identity
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Section I

Medical Education




" *AWOREDENM_SVERFMTIONSERW
N CATION OF MEDICAL EDUCATION
¢ (This form must be compiated by the madical school)

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE DEAN

The individual kdenfified on the attached Authorization For Retaass of Informedion, Documents and Records
form has amthorized your madica! school o provide io the Federation Credentels Verffication Service {FGVS}
any and all infarmaticn partalning io their education at your institrfion, Pisane complets this form and
forwand it to FCVS In tho enclosed postage-pald, solf-addressed snvolops.

Please nots: If your instilution processes transcrips requests through ancther office, FCVS has
Hiely made such a requeat untler separdie cover. (f your office also processes
renecript requests, pizsse sttach ties individual's official tranacript (which
ndicates courses taken, dmsandhmrsofalmm and scores,
grades, or avaluation).

Vv JON OF EDUCATION

Name of Institution: University of North Carolina at Chanel Hill School of Medicine

Complete Address: Registrar

Strest Address: ____1001 Bondurani Hal), CR{ 9535

City: __Chagal Hill State: _NC ZIP Code (Postal Code): __27599-9535
If name of institution was different when this individual atlendsd, please note this name below: '

Premodical Educat.lnn:
Years of education requined for admission to your medical school: 4 undergraduate
Gredentiatidegree presentsd by the epplicant for admisslon to your medical school: B4 — UNC Chapel Hill

Enrollment and Participation:. Our records indicate that ~Virgil Cayton Reid III
fypo/peint individuets nmme: Last, Fst, Maodle, Suftx)
atisnded our medical school Yor totel of 147 147 weeks of medicel education on tha following dates {mmiddiyy):

From  August J__19 1 1992 TJo Merch 422 4 1996
Memth Dam Year Month Datn Yaur
This individual {chack one):
Was ewarded the degroe of Doctor of Medicine on May, iz i 1996
Monh | Cew Yoer
Was NOT amrded 2 degroe hacause;
{plenss explain - attach agdionat pages if necessery)
Certlfication: By mv sinnature, 1. Forrest H. PFage . cactify that the above -
&rhnmﬁmhanmmmdhabuumadhﬁmma!sofﬂdalmeordsmdmainedbmhalﬁkm

and corract to my knowledge.

Slgnatura: - ———

Tide:  Regis J <

Date of Signature: ___Maxrch 16, 2010

Phone: (919 ) 962-8335 ax: (919 ) 966-9930

Emall;.

= el e mmvmmnmummmumwmamwmm
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S Tr—— : The. Questions apply 10 unemsd cireumstencas ek OCCLETad GLTIRG BIYy part of e
indivitual's medical education. Pleese check the appropriaie response and provids dotes and regisied information, “Yas™
sesponses oany of ese questions raquine a copy of explariiory records or @ wiitien sxplEnetion (attach edcdtional pages s
NoOESSaTY ).

1. Do this indkidusls official records reflect {an} interuptonis} or exdensiania) in hisfur madical education?
Resporss  YES [ Nnoe &

if YEE, piease setact the reason(s) for, indicate Ihe éetoe of the interruption(s) or extansion(s) and check whsther the
interrupioniextension was approyaed or unapproved.

J H

Ermm idornfr ToMpiyr Anproved Unanproved

PersonabFamily =] [m]
Acadamiz rsmedintion a W
Health (W] ]
Financh 0 =
Participation in joint degres (M) a
Progrem {e.g., MO/PHD)

Pasticipation in non-research n 'm|
special sludy (e.g., feJowshlp,

intematicrel mqerience)

Participation In non-degres research (m] a
Other I |

Flnase Specify:

2. Do this ndividust's efficial records reflec! that he/shs was svee placed on ecademic or disaplinary protetion
during hister medical aducation? Responss ves [ o B

If YES. please sefect the reasonis) for the presation, indicale the dete{s) of placement on and removal from probation
end atizch additonal documentalion bo Bis rept.

Erzmn Mofvy Io oyt
Academi: Probetion
Probeation for unprofassionsl conduci¥hehavins)
Prolsstion for sther resson
Plasss speciy raason;
3. Do this individuaPs offical recardis reflect thal be/she was ever disciplineg for unprofessions! conductbehavicrat ressons by
the madicet achoa] ar parent univergty? - Rasnooss YES [J o B

If YES, please provite datafiad documentationinformation about the gircmstances and outcome{s);

4. Do thie Individual's official records reftect thet he/she wis sver 18 subject of regalive reparts for bahavioral reasons or an invesiigalion by
the medical schoo! or parent university? _ Hespones YES [ N &
{f YES, plaasg provite duteked documemiationfiniormation about e clriumetwcas and outcomals):

&. Do this individunls officz) recarda reflect that thare were sny Emitations or special requiraments imposed on the kwfividual
because of quastions of academic incompalence, disciplinary problems, or ary ofhey rexson?
Bssoonse ves [ No R
i YES, please provide datalied documentationfinformation abou? ha netizre of the Emitations or special requirsments.

Tha Fadartion Credentisls Varficalis Sanics is a darslon of Tha Fedenetion of Stata Medics! Bords of Bm Uintted Stetss, inc.
Rey. 0507 PacketiDc 143471 Request O 21930736 FCVS 240401 Page2of 2
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Medical Education
Echooi 03£040 - Univeralty of North Carofina at Chapsl Hill School of Medizine
Address Office of Shedent AffairaiBuy Winstead P
ROVIDED

Chape! Hil, NC 275687000 APPUC 8y

usa | ANT
Dates 0841992 - 05/185 _ Grad Date 95M211986
Dagroe NO -Dodor of Medieng

Program G+ years: N

Compieted cinical cleriiship Ina counlry oy than wiwmre my medicat schoot was incated;
Chritid Traiming
Unusual Clreumstancoes
LeavesiExtonsions
Frobaton
Discipined
Negative Repots
Limitafons
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_ A ALuATION
THIZ UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA '
AT
CHAPEL HILL
Offes of the Dean . CB# 700, MacNider Blidg.
The School of Medicine ‘The University of Noth Carolica at Chapsd Hil
Chape! Hill, NC. J7559-T000
DEAN'S LETTER OF EVALUATION
Virgit Caytor Reid, 11
Class of 1996
November 1, 1995

NmthCaohu(UNC)a(ﬂndemlmaBadldorofﬁmdegr&whhmmmmmnmmd
German. He was slected to Fhi Beta Kappa and to the German honor society, Delta Pli Aipha, doring
his senior year. Mr. Reid spent his junior yesr at Eberhard-Karls Univessity in Tiibingen, Germanry,
studying Genman culture, langnage, and art.

Mr. Reid became famifiar with the work of health care through volmnteer efforts and
employment. At our University hospital, he volunicered in Pediatrice  the Neonatal Intensive Care
Unét and the Screening and Oncology Clinics During his senior year, and the following summer, he
worked ag aumit secretary for the Department of Pediatrics and the Division of Pediatric Surgery.

An accomplished trumpet player, he performed with the University's marching, pep, and
participated in the University’s Living and Learning Program during his sophomore year. He lived in
the Genman House, where residents speak only German and meet to hear taks shout German history
and culure. ‘While there, he volunteered as a tutor in conversational Englith for German students at
UNC. During his semior year, Mr. Reid was esmployed as a teaching assistant and lsboratory instructor
for the Department of Chemistry. He continued this work during the summmer following graduation.

Prechnical record: Mr. Reid eamed overall year end grades of Pass for each of the first two
years of medical school with individus course grades of Honors in Cell Biology, Medicins and Sodety,
and in his Biomedical Sciences Seminar: Basic Calhilar and Molecular Mechenisms in Autoimenmity,
Small group seminar instructors were impressed with M, Reid's critical thinking sbility, sensiivity, and
sense of humor. In his Homenities and Social Sciences selective; Case Histories from the Inside: Pain
and Narrative, he was “always willing to start & good-natured but substantive argument” in which he
“sought to cut to assumptions and examine ther. He is rigorously skeptical in the best ways; not
negative or pessimistic bt fmaginative and demanding™ His instructor appreciated his grasp of
German Eiesature and language, noting that he “trenslated for the dass some poetry by the German
physician-suthor Gottiied Benn” In Clinical Epidemiology and Preventive Medicire he “did an
meﬂexzt]obchﬂmgmgwmﬂwmhmnnmzym He goes afier a topic fiom many
different angles wntil he’s sure that he understends it. This is a treit that will acsve hi well ® For his-
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paper about the use of streptokinaise versus TPA in the treatment of myocardial infarction, “he found
the appropriate articles, wes abls to adequately interpres some very difficult biostatistical issues in these
large trials and came to a definite conclusion. I was impressed.”

orkship and clective record: Mr. Reid eamed Honors in two of his s:xﬂnrdyeaz '
dimwlda:kshrps FamilyMedtmandGbmmcs’Ggmeeology Throughout his clerkships,
supervisors were impressed with Mr. Rmdsmdepmﬂmﬁleaﬂmgdedquwmg.andabﬁtym
present pertinent material in @ suctinct, clear manner. In his third clerkship, Medicine, he showed “a
deep understanding of medical problems and was capable of anafyzing them in a vety sophisticated
marmner. He hes shown an ability to develop differential diagnoses far in advance of his Jevel of
freining” Also in Medicine, “his presemtation skills were among the best T've seen with students.” He
followed “patients closely and already presents cuses as though he were a house officer” He was
described by aitendings in Pamily Medicine as “the best siudent that they had had in recent memory.”
He developed rapport with patients easily, grined their trust, and conducted himeelf in & “helpful,
professional manner.” He was “very mature and poised.” In his Obstetrics/Gynecology clerkship “he
showed & great deal of inftiative and worked hand, thoroughly, and efficiently. He was preat with -
patients. FIe obviously liked the speciaity and will make an excellent ObGyn resident.”

In his two senior electives completed thus for, he has eamed Honors. In Maternal-Fetal
Medicine, “his knowledge base and his ability to incarporate it into patient evaluations and
development of plans of management is considerably above that of most students at his level, Heis
very mature and established good rapport with patients. His presentation on the use of corticosternids
to enhance fetal pulmonary maturity was well researched, efficiently summarized, and clearly ;
articulated.” Mr. Reid was considered “cutstanding™ in his Ambulatory Care Selective in ObGyn. He
demonstrated “clinical skills and judgement, appreciation of the broadest definitioes of health, and
repeat preghancies in taenagers. When he formally presented g findings to the chinic staff, they were
“surprised by the scope of the problem and began to meet about Mr. Reid’s suggested interventions.”
(Forddﬁ]zdcmmentsabmﬂmhﬁnrdywchrhhpandfamhywmpufom
please refer to the attached summary sheet )

Research and extracumicular activitiss: During the summer after his first year in medical
school, Mr. Reid was sponsored by Dr. Hartwig Burzendahl of our Departroent of Surgery to work
with Dr. Rhicinhard Schwinzer of the Department of Transpiant Immunology st the Modizinieche
Hodwschude Hamnover in- Hannover, Germeny. There he used flow cytometry to measure the
movement of caleium into activated T-cells. His research was finded in part by our school's National
Enstitutes of Health (NIH) siudent research training prant and by one of our foreign fellowships.

For his first two vears in medical school, Mr, Reid vohmtesred with the North Caroling
Student Rural Health Coslition (RHC), a group of health professions students who provide care and
hesltth education to medically underserved indigent patients in a rural commurity of eastem North
Carolina. During his second year, he was one of three Co-Presidents of the group with responsibility
for scheduling and coordinating the monthly clinics and for working with Iocal commmity leaders to
determine the nieed for specific services and to develop new programs and aowrces of fimding, During
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Virgil Cayton Reid, I 3
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his first vear, Mr. Reid volunteered in our Student Health Action Commitice (SHAC) Clinic, a student-
run free community healih care clinic for local indigent patients. _

Summary: M, Viegil Cayton Reid, I is an excelent candidate for success in residency
sophisiicated problem analysis. Iis presentations of patient matesial and scienfific research wers
carefitl, succinct, and clear. As one of three co-presidents of the North Cerolina Studeat Rural Health
Coalition, be gave leademship $o & medical student extracurricular activity emphastzing community
parﬁcipaﬁoniqheakhmmmnmce.

Respectfully submitted by,
05_7‘ 7 }m&u:? A D,

Cheryl F. McCartney, M.D.
Associate Dean for Student Affairs

CPM/clh

Addenibaen: Perfirmencn rafing cadogoriss at fhe University of Norts Caroline Schood of Micdicim: are Dutsteding, Exceflt, Very Good, Gond, mnd

Addandves; Tn sccenfance with the Femily Eduostinaa] Rigity and Brivacy Act of 1974, it is the agroeat oopdifien of s insliulion that
informstion conteinc in This kellor of ewaluation oot he trasfared to sy ot individual, agency of rpeaizatinn withont the: writhe ennsent of the
tindost, :
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Certified to be 1 irue copy of a valid DIPLOMA from
The University of North Carplina at Chapel Hill.
Chapel EEl], North Carolinz, U.S.A.

E % —

Forrest FL Page, Repistrar
Schooj of Medicine
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hil]

herehycerity e Jorrest g €

personally appeared before me this ddy and acknowledged :ka
due execution of the foregoing instrument,

Wwﬁmyﬁmdmdaﬁciahed,ﬁmm&danyMh




Section IV

Graduate Medical Education Training
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Postgraduate Medical Education
Hoaspial UNC Hospitsl
Alfitated Schot~ Uinivarshly of North Caroling
Manning Drive

Chiapet M, NG 27538

PROVIDED-BY
APPLICANT

Year|s) 1-4 Program Type  Resittency
Cemploin? Ya3 Speclalfyfsubspecialty  Obsteirics and Gynecology
Dates 07r19%5 - 062000

Unusust Circimasiances

LegvesTxtemniors N

Probation W

Olscinined N

Negative Reporss N

Limite N
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Ilhnozs Department of anancml and Professmnal Regulatmn
DlVlSlOI‘l of Professional Regulation - |

PAT QUINN BRENTE. ADAMS
Governor Sec'ret,nry ;
DONALD W, SEASOCK
Acting Director : .
) Divislnn oEPrn&asxnnnl R,agulnhon

CERTIFICATION OF LICENSURE

April 8, 2010

PROFESSIONAL LICENSING AGENCY
402 W WASHINGTON ST ROOM W072
INDIANAPCLIS, IN. 46204

Licensee: | VI.I.Q_GI.L'CRYTON REID III MD

License Number: | '036.102.311

Profession: - LICENSED PHYSICIAN AND SURGEON '

Date of Issuance: | _ _-04/2.L0/2000.

Expiration Date: ~ 07/31/2011 - : o
License Statﬁs: . - ACTIVE
License a&ethod: o  ACCEPT EXAM - USMLE
Digciplin_ary History: = H:as ri;:t been diséiplined . (‘-’i 2

" This o.ocument ig a certlfled copy of the records malntalne&.-%ra' kept by th:.s
Department in the regular course of business as of today's date.

: m'l““'“i‘_mm,

. _
‘%é -
«~ |

“ 2 S %
Donald W. Seasock Cb §§ H
Acting Director £ £
N . : . z ]
Division of Professional Regulation g g
. %%, §
1,‘5% &
Refer to the Department’s Web Site at www. 1dfpr com to rnﬁy“ﬁarofessxonal )

licenses via Llcense Look-Up.

Please contact the Division of Professional Regulation, Livensure Maintenance Unii, at 217-782-0458 if you have any questions.

: ' www. idfpr.com
Le2-certificationofiicense, rif o )




MEDICAL BOARD

Donzald E. Jablonski, DO
President

Janice E. Huff, MD
President-Elect

Wiliam A. Walker, MD
Secretary/Treasurer

R. David Henderson
Executive Director

1203 Front Street

Raleigh, Nerth Carolina 27609-7533

Mailing:
P.C. Box 200067

Raleigh, North Carclina 27619-0007

Telephone: {819) 326-1100
Fax: (919} 326-1131
Email: infog@ncmedboard.org
Web: www.nemedboard.org

Indiana Professional Licensing Agency
402 W. Washington Street RM WOT72

Indianapolis, IN 46204

LICENSE VERIFICATION FORM

DATE: March 19, 2010
TO WHOM [T MAY CONCERN:

This is to verify that the practitioner noted helow was issued 2 North Carolina

License. A review of the files indicate the following infoermation:

Name:
Address:

Annual Renewat Date:
Public Action;

License
Number

License Type

Resident Training

Sincerely,

Dl Hindesron

R. David Henderson
Executive Director

Virgit Cavton Reid
UNC HOSPITALS
101 MANNING DRIVE
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-

No
{ssue Date Current
Status
Q7/17/1998 Inactive

RECEIVED

boed 9 g N

-z Protessional

Expire
Date
04/40/2001




04/16/2011 INDIANA PROFESSIONAL LICENSING AGENCY
Internet Renewal Questions

Name: Reid, Virgil Cayton, I11 LICENSE#: 01068292A
Care Of:

Address: redacted
City/St/Zip: ew bulialo,

Birth Date 01/23/1970

Date/Time

Completed: 6/16/2011 12:57:56PM

1.) Since you last renewed, has any professional license, certificate, registration, or permit you
hold or have held been disciplined or are formal charges pending in any state?

2.) Since you last renewed, have you been denied a license, certificate, registration, or permit in
any state?

3.) Since you last renewed, have you been convicted of or pled guilty to a violation of a federal
or state law or are criminal charges pending?

4.) Since you last renewed, have you had a malpractice judgment against you or settled any
malpractice action?

5.) Since you last renewed, have you been denied staff membership or privileges in any hospital
or health care facility or have staff membership or privileges been revoked, suspended, or
subject to any restriction, probation, or other type of discipline - or have you resigned in lieu of
discipline or termination?

6.) Since you last renewed, have you been excluded from being a Medicare or Medicaid
provider?

7.) Since you last renewed, have you surrendered your DEA registration at any time or had any
limitations or discipline placed on your DEA registration?

12

1z

1z

1Z

1z

1z

1z



Person Info
Name:Virgil Cayton Reid, III
Address Info

Street Email: ., . .
Addr::: Al reidagigoigmail.com
14432
. . Ph :
Ridgeview Dr one:ERacEN8S
Fax:
City:New Buffalo
State:MI

Zipcode:49117
Country:United States
County:Cook

Survey Response Summary

|Question |Answer

Question Response Summary

Question

Answer|

1.) Since you last renewed, has any professional license, certificate,
registration, or permit you hold or have held been disciplined or are
formal charges pending in any state?

N

2.) Since you last renewed, have you been denied a license,
certificate, registration, or permit in any state?

3.) Since you last renewed, have you ever been arrested or convicted
for a crime that has not been expunged by an Indiana court?

4.) Since you last renewed, have you had a malpractice judgment
against you or settled any malpractice action?

5.) Since you last renewed, have you been denied staff membership
or privileges in any hospital or health care facility or have staff
membership or privileges been revoked, suspended, or subject to any
restriction, probation, or other type of discipline - or have you
resigned in lieu of discipline or termination?

N

6.) Since you last renewed, have you been excluded from being a
Medicare or Medicaid provider?

7.) Since you last renewed, have you surrendered your DEA
registration at any time or had any limitations or discipline placed on
your DEA registration?

N

https://mylicenseoffice.in.gov/mlo/viewDocument.do
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